Received: 08/31/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/30/2012

CTC Communications Corp.
d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC NO: 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 30, 2012

Leaf: 270 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

FACILITIES-BASED DATA AND VOICE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 11 – ONE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

11.13 OneSolutions Complete (Cont'd)

11.13.4 Flexible Pricing Ranges (Cont'd)

Service Areas excluding Rochester (Cont'd)

Domestic Toll –								
OneSolutions								
Complete Call								
Packs	1 year term		2 year term		3 year term		Overage Rate	
	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum
1000 Package	\$0.0000	\$100.00	\$0.0000	\$100.00	\$0.0000	\$100.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
2500 Package	\$0.0000	\$300.00	\$0.0000	\$300.00	\$0.0000	\$300.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
5000 Package	\$0.0000	\$500.00	\$0.0000	\$500.00	\$0.0000	\$500.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
7500 Package	\$0.0000	\$700.00	\$0.0000	\$700.00	\$0.0000	\$700.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
10000 Package	\$0.0000	\$900.00	\$0.0000	\$900.00	\$0.0000	\$900.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
15000 Package	\$0.0000	\$1,200.00	\$0.0000	\$1,200.00	\$0.0000	\$1,200.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
25000 Package	\$0.0000	\$2,100.00	\$0.0000	\$2,100.00	\$0.0000	\$2,100.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
35000 Package	\$0.0000	\$3,000.00	\$0.0000	\$3,000.00	\$0.0000	\$3,000.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
50000 Package	\$0.0000	\$4,500.00	\$0.0000	\$4,500.00	\$0.0000	\$4,500.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
75000 Package	\$0.0000	\$6,000.00	\$0.0000	\$6,000.00	\$0.0000	\$6,000.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900
100000 Package	\$0.0000	\$8,000.00	\$0.0000	\$8,000.00	\$0.0000	\$8,000.00	\$0.0000	\$0.3900

Domestic Toll - Overage Rate	Minimum	Maximum
Domestic Toll, overage rate	\$0.0000	\$0.3900

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309